

BID TABULATION 2024 MACK ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT - WINFIELD TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT																	
Municipality/Owner: Winfield Township Road District, 30W575 Roosevelt Road, West Chicago, IL, DuPage County Prepared by: Aimee D. Rounds (August 8, 2024) Checked By: Robert E. Flatter, P.E. (August 12, 2024)																	
MACK ROAD (BASE BID)						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COTS		SCHRODER ASPHALT SERVICES		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING COMPANY		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION		PLOTE CONSTRUCTION		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
ITEM		SP.		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
NO.	NOM.	PROV.	DESCRIPTION														
1			EARTH EXCAVATION	20	CU YD	\$75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
2	*	*	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	20	CU YD	\$65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
3	*	*	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	20	CU YD	\$75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
4	*		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	18,697	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$ 56,091.00	\$1.55	\$28,980.35	\$2.15	\$40,198.55	\$2.50	\$46,742.50	\$6.50	\$121,530.50	\$3.50	\$65,439.50
5			HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	96	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$6.50	\$624.00	\$2.15	\$206.40	\$8.00	\$768.00	\$60.00	\$5,760.00	\$10.00	\$960.00
6			MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	9	TON	\$300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$636.00	\$5,724.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
7	*		BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	8,457	POUND	\$0.01	\$ 84.57	\$0.01	\$84.57	\$0.01	\$84.57	\$0.01	\$84.57	\$0.01	\$84.57	\$0.30	\$2,537.10
8	*	*	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I-IV, 2"	50	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$51.00	\$2,550.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
9	*	*	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I-IV, 4"	50	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$103.00	\$5,150.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
10	*	*	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I-IV, 6"	50	SQ YD	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$154.00	\$7,700.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
11			HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, N50	2,216	TON	\$110.00	\$ 243,760.00	\$91.00	\$201,656.00	\$83.00	\$183,928.00	\$92.00	\$203,872.00	\$88.00	\$195,008.00	\$100.00	\$221,600.00
12			THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTTERS AND SYMBOLS	37	SQ FT	\$15.00	\$ 555.00	\$8.00	\$296.00	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$10.70	\$395.90
13			THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	27,253	FOOT	\$1.10	\$ 29,978.30	\$0.84	\$22,892.52	\$0.70	\$19,077.10	\$0.70	\$19,077.10	\$0.70	\$19,077.10	\$0.75	\$20,439.75
14			THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	143	FOOT	\$4.50	\$ 643.50	\$2.10	\$300.30	\$1.72	\$245.96	\$1.75	\$250.25	\$1.72	\$245.96	\$1.85	\$264.55
15			THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	132	FOOT	\$7.50	\$ 990.00	\$3.65	\$481.80	\$3.32	\$438.24	\$3.35	\$442.20	\$3.32	\$438.24	\$3.55	\$468.60
16			THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	64	FOOT	\$10.00	\$ 640.00	\$6.75	\$432.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$10.70	\$684.80
17	*		AGGREGATE SHOULDER REMOVAL	350	CU YD	\$45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$43.00	\$15,050.00	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$76.00	\$26,600.00	\$150.00	\$52,500.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00
18	*		AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 6"	2,099	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$ 52,475.00	\$20.00	\$41,980.00	\$21.25	\$44,603.75	\$12.00	\$25,188.00	\$35.00	\$73,465.00	\$13.00	\$27,287.00
19	*		AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	17	TON	\$75.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$64.00	\$1,088.00	\$32.00	\$544.00	\$35.00	\$595.00	\$50.00	\$850.00
20	*		TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$63,642.00	\$63,642.00	\$7,552.38	\$7,552.38	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$11,530.00	\$11,530.00
21	*		CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	118	CAL DA	\$40.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$69.00	\$8,142.00	\$30.00	\$3,540.00	\$35.00	\$4,130.00	\$35.00	\$4,130.00	\$53.50	\$6,313.00
22	*		OFF-STREET PARKING IMPROVEMENTS	17	TON	\$150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$180.00	\$3,060.00	\$92.00	\$1,564.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00
					As Read		-		\$344,719.54		\$411,397.00		\$349,875.00		\$514,244.37		\$393,020.20
					As Corrected		-		-		\$411,396.57		-		-		-
					BASE BID TOTAL		\$ 442,162.37		\$344,719.54		\$411,396.57		\$349,875.00		\$514,244.37		\$393,020.20
BLAKEWOOD CIRCLE (ALTERNATE BID #1)						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COTS		SCHRODER ASPHALT SERVICES		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING COMPANY		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION		PLOTE CONSTRUCTION		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
ITEM		SP.		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
NO.	NOM.	PROV.	DESCRIPTION														
1			EARTH EXCAVATION	20	CU YD	\$75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
2	*	*	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	20	CU YD	\$65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
3	*	*	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	20	CU YD	\$75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
4	*		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	1,583	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$ 4,749.00	\$2.50	\$3,957.50	\$2.25	\$3,561.75	\$16.00	\$25,328.00	\$3.00	\$4,749.00	\$3.50	\$5,540.50
5			HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	11	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$ 275.00	\$6.50	\$71.50	\$2.25	\$24.75	\$8.00	\$88.00	\$60.00	\$660.00	\$10.00	\$110.00
6			MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	1	TON	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	*		BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	720	POUND	\$0.01	\$ 7.20	\$0.01	\$7.20	\$0.01	\$7.20	\$0.01	\$7.20	\$0.01	\$7.20	\$0.30	\$216.00
8	*	*	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I-IV, 2"	469	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$ 18,760.00	\$22.00	\$10,318.00	\$10.00	\$4,690.00	\$8.00	\$3,752.00	\$10.00	\$4,690.00	\$40.00	\$18,760.00
9	*	*	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I-IV, 4"	469	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$38.00	\$17,822.00	\$10.00	\$4,690.00	\$16.00	\$7,504.00	\$20.00	\$9,380.00	\$60.00	\$28,140.00
10	*	*	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I-IV, 6"	469	SQ YD	\$75.00	\$ 35,175.00	\$57.00	\$26,733.00	\$10.00	\$4,690.00	\$24.00	\$11,256.00	\$30.00	\$14,070.00	\$80.00	\$37,520.00
11			HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, N50	177	TON	\$110.00	\$ 19,470.00	\$91.00	\$16,107.00	\$87.00	\$15,399.00	\$92.00	\$16,284.00	\$95.00	\$16,815.00	\$100.00	\$17,700.00
12			THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	16	FOOT	\$10.00	\$ 160.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$21.40	\$342.40
13	*		AGGREGATE SHOULDER REMOVAL	172	CU YD	\$45.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$43.00	\$7,396.00	\$75.00	\$12,900.00	\$76.00	\$13,072.00	\$120.00	\$20,640.00	\$40.00	\$6,880.00
14	*		AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 6"	99	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$22.00	\$2,178.00	\$23.00	\$2,277.00	\$12.00	\$1,188.00	\$23.00	\$2,277.00	\$13.00	\$1,287.00
15	*	*	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	5	TON	\$75.00	\$ 375.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$63.00	\$315.00	\$32.00	\$160.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
16	*		TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$42,509.80	\$42,509.80	\$402.80	\$402.80	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
					As Read		-		-		-		-		-		-
					As Corrected		-		-		-		-		-		-
					ALTERNATE BID #1 TOTAL		\$ 120,236.20		\$91,700.20		\$92,584.50		\$83,512.00		\$81,158.20		\$124,445.90
BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID #1 TOTAL						\$562,398.57		\$436,419.74		\$503,981.07		\$433,387.00		\$595,402.57		\$517,466.10	